OP \$40,00 2393

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: U.S. Trademark Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent		104/25/2003	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARITZ, INC.
Street Address:	1375 North Highway Drive
City:	Fenton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63099
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2393847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 286-8122

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ms. Jean Snipes
Address Line 1: 2200 W. Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625/002358

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Thomas

TRADEMARK

90000634 REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0105

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rel-T Maritz, Inc#page1.tif
source=Rel-T Maritz, Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0106

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademark of Maritz Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 15, 2002 at Reel 2460 Frame 0923 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademark.

Dated as of the 25thday of April, 2003.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By: David A Johanson

Name: David A. Johanson

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Maritz Inc.

U.S. Trademark

Registered Mark

	Particular Commence	
GTM	2393847	10/10/00

DUR1\339162_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 06/18/2003